
  

CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-23-008361 

 

THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

INSURANCE, §  

 Plaintiff, §  

 §  

V. § TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

  §  

BRIGHT HEALTHCARE INSURANCE §  

COMPANY OF TEXAS §  

 Defendant. § 455th  JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 

SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER’S  

NOTICE OF STATUS CONFERENCE 

 

CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., solely in its capacity as Special Deputy Receiver of Bright 

Healthcare Insurance Company of Texas (“Bright”), gives notice that a STATUS CONFERENCE is 

set before the Special Master on Friday, May 3, 2024 beginning at 10:30 a.m. in Room 170 at the 

Stephen F. Austin Building, 1700 Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas.   

 The Order of Reference to Master entered in each receivership proceeding, pursuant to 

Rule 171 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure authorizes the Master to conduct status 

conferences, at his discretion.  Rule 171 provides that the Master shall have the power to 

regulate proceedings in a hearing before him, subject to the Order of Reference.  Any interested 

person may attend the status conference in person.  The materials presented at the Status 

Conference will be posted on the receivership estate website at www.brighthealthcaretxsdr.com.  

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

  /s/ Greg Pierce   

Gregory A. Pierce 

State Bar No. 15994250 

P.O. Box 40 

Austin, Texas 78767 

Tel: (512) 474-2154 

gpierce@gpiercelaw.com 

 

4/24/2024 3:45 PM
Velva L. Price  
District Clerk    
Travis County   

D-1-GN-23-008361
Norma Ybarra

http://www.brighthealthcaretxsdr.com/
mailto:gpierce@gpiercelaw.com
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-and- 

 

 

Christopher Fuller 

State Bar No. 07515500 

FULLER LAW GROUP 

4612 Ridge Oak Drive  

Austin, Texas 78731 

Telephone: (512) 470-9544 

cfuller@fullerlaw.org 

 

Attorneys for CANTILO & BENNETT, LLP,  

Special Deputy Receiver of   

Bright Healthcare Insurance Company of Texas 

 

 

  

mailto:cfuller@fullerlaw.org
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that on April 24, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Special Deputy 

Receiver’s Notice of Status Conference was served pursuant to the Order of Reference to Master, 

the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure and TEX. INS. CODE 443.007(d) on the following by email, 

except as specifically otherwise noted. 

 

Via Email: specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov    

Tom Collins, Receivership Master 

c/o Special Master’s Clerk 

RLO MC-FRD 

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX  78711-2030 

 

Via Email: Edwin.Hartsfield@tdi.texas.gov 

Edwin Hartsfield 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

RLO MC-FRD 

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX 78711-2030 

Via Email: John.Walker@tdi.texas.gov  

John Walker 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

RLO MC-FRD 

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX 78711-2030 

 

Via Email: Vane.Hugo@tdi.texas.gov  

Vane Hugo 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

RLO MC-FRD 

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX 78711-2030 

 

Via Email: Sandra.Salazar@tdi.texas.gov   

Sandra Salazar 

General Counsel Division 

Office of Financial Counsel 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE  

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX 78711-2030 

 

Via e-Service: Shawn.Martin@tdi.texas.gov  

Shawn Martin 

General Counsel Division 

Office of Financial Counsel 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE  

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX 78711-2030 

 

Via e-Service: Zachary.Rhines@oag.texas.gov  

Zachary L. Rhines 

Assistant Attorney General 

General Litigation Division 

OFFICE OF THE TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL 

P.O. Box 12548, Mail Stop 01901 

Austin, Texas 78711-2548 

Counsel for Texas Department of Insurance 

 

Via e-Service: jrixen@rixenlaw.com  

Jacqueline Rixen 

RIXENLAW 

8500 North Mopac Expy, Suite 605 

Austin, Texas 78759 

Counsel for the Texas Life and Health  

Insurance Guaranty Association 

  

Via e-Service: sstrickland@mwlaw.com 

Stanton Strickland 
MITCHELL, WILLIAMS, SELIG, GATES & 

WOODYARD, P.L.L.C. 
500 W. 5th Street, Ste. 1150 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Counsel for Bright Healthcare Insurance                                             

Company of Texas 

 Via First Class Mail 

 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 

 Special Procedures Branch 

 300 East 8th Street, Suite 352 

 Mail Stop 5026AUS 

 Austin, Texas 78701 

mailto:specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:Edwin.Hartsfield@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:John.Walker@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:Vane.Hugo@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:Sandra.Salazar@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:Shawn.Martin@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:Zachary.Rhines@oag.texas.gov
mailto:jrixen@rixenlaw.com
mailto:sstrickland@mwlaw.com
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Via Email:: Milan.Shah@cms.hhs.gov 

Via Email: Kelly.Drury@cms.hhs.gov 

Milan Shah 

Kelly Drury 

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 

Center for Consumer Information and 

Insurance Oversight 

7501 Wisconsin Ave 

Bethesda, MD 21814 

Via Email: ASimon@fmdlegal.com 

Via Email: Bgould@fmdlegal.com 

Adrianne J. Simon 

Blake Gould 

Fultz Maddox Dickens PLC 

101 South Fifth Street, 27th Floor 

Louisville, KY 40202 

Counsel for THC Houston, LLC d/b/a Kindred 

Hospital Houston Northwest 

 

  /s/ Greg Pierce   

Gregory A. Pierce 

 

mailto:Milan.Shah@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:Kelly.Drury@cms.hhs.gov
mailto:ASimon@fmdlegal.com
mailto:Bgould@fmdlegal.com
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